
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
102 
15 
33 
65 
47 
9 

77 
66 
70 
21 

114 
111 
23 

212 
14 
7 
0 
8 

121 
247 

Class 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 
F4 Jr 

Name 
BRUNO RIBEIRO 
RICARDO MORAES 
VICTOR TIERI 
GABRIEL BRITO 
GUI BITTENCOURT 
RENATO MARTINS 
HENRY LUCAS 
PEDRO RICARDO 
PEDRO FREITAS 
YASSIN ABOOBAKAR 
LUCAS MIQUELIM 
HEITOR VASCONCELOS 
MIGUEL BATALHA 
DIOGO CRUZ 
MARIO PORTO NETO 
GABRIEL FANTOZZI 
RAFAEL DINIZ 
THIAGO MIRANDA 
ENRICO ABREU 
LUCA BERGE 

Laps 
24 
14 
17 
22 
20 
22 
22 
19 
17 
18 
21 
20 
22 
21 
17 
22 
16 
18 
20 
23 

Best Tm 
54.413 
54.425 
54.517 
54.547 
54.547 
54.563 
54.680 
54.703 
54.728 
54.790 
54.804 
54.854 
54.905 
54.962 
55.013 
55.104 
55.141 
55.606 
55.985 
56.232 

Diff 

0.012 
0.104 
0.134 
0.134 
0.150 
0.267 
0.290 
0.315 
0.377 
0.391 
0.441 
0.492 
0.549 
0.600 
0.691 
0.728 
1.193 
1.572 
1.819 

Gap 

0.012 
0.092 
0.030 

0.016 
0.117 
0.023 
0.025 
0.062 
0.014 
0.050 
0.051 
0.057 
0.051 
0.091 
0.037 
0.465 
0.379 
0.247 

In Lap 
11 
11 
9 

19 
15 
8 

10 
16 
16 
9 

11 
8 

20 
17 
12 
19 
14 
7 

18 
9 

Sorted on best lap time
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XV Copa São Paulo Light 2022 - 2a ETAPA 
F4 JUNIOR 

2o TREINO - F4 JUNIOR 

Practice (28:00 Time) started at 10:59:19 

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,150 km 

10/03/2022 11:00 


